

Control Number: 49759



Item Number: 36

Addendum StartPage: 0



DOCKET NO. 49759

APPLICATION OF MARK	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
PATTERSON FOR TEMPORARY	§	
RATES FOR SERVICES PROVIDED	§	OF TEXAS
FOR A NONFUNCTIONING UTILITY	§	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW the Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest, and files this notice of change of counsel in this proceeding.

Alaina Zermeno has replaced Rashmin J. Asher as Staff's attorney of record in this proceeding. Please direct all correspondence and communication to the undersigned attorney.

Dated: October 15, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Rachelle Nicolette Robles Division Director

Rashmin J. Asher Managing Attorney

/s/ Alaina Zermeno

Alaina Zermeno State Bar No. 24098656 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 (512) 936-7385 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) alaina.zermeno@puc.texas.gov

Ì

DOCKET NO. 49759

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on October 15, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ Alaina Zermeno
Alaina Zermeno